10
SCC Series
Automotive Grade Cylindrical SuperCapacitors
QUALITY INSPECTIONS
Parts are tested for Life Cycle, high temperature load life, temperature
characteristics, vibration resistance, and humidity characteristics. See page
2 for more information.
The new series of cylindrical electrochemical double-layer capacitors offers excellent pulse power

For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES
•	 Cap Values from 10F-100F
•	 High pulse power capability
•	 Low ESR
•	 Low Leakage Current
•	 Pass AEC-Q200 (Internal
KYOCERA AVX Specifications)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
-40°C to +65°C @ 3.0V
-40°C to +85°C @ 2.5V
SCC
Series
SuperCap
Cylindrical
T
Diameter
T = 12.5mm
20
Case Length
Two digits
represent case
length in mm
E
Voltage
Code
E = 3.0V
106
Capacitance Code
106 = 10F
S
Tolerance
S = +30%/-10%
R
Lead Format
R = Radial Lead
B
Package
B = Bulk
Special Code
Q = AEC-Q200
(Internal Spec)
Q
TDS-SC-0015 | Rev 2
 – supercapacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
11
SCC Series
Automotive Grade Cylindrical SuperCapacitors
TDS-SC-0015 | Rev 2
RATING & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part Number Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Rated
Capacitance
(F)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Rated
Temperature
(°C)
DCL Max
@ 72 Hrs
(µA)